EDUCATION, SCIENCE AND TRAINING

SENATE LEGISLATION COMMITTEE - QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING

Outcome: 2
Output Group: 2.4 - Funding for Higher Education

DEST Question No. E647_07

Senator Stephens provided in writing.

Question:

At the conclusion of the process for 2007, the Expert Panel may also provide the department with feedback on the operation of the fund and make suggestions to improve it for future years.

a) Wil this feedback be made public?

b) Under what circumstances will it not be publicly released?

Answer:

Learning and Teaching Performance Fund

a) Yes. The expert panel’s report to the sector has now been published on the department’s website:

http://www.dest.gov.au/sectors/higher education/policy issues reviews/key issues/lea
rning teaching/Itpf/2007Itpf.htm#Expert Panel Report

b) Not applicable.

